ENROLLED BILL

Regular Session

SENATE BILL NO. 126

By Mr. Jones February 2.8, PASSED 1933

IN EFFECT	from)	PASSAGE
	Z	

Passage. CORRECTLY ENROLLED .Takes effect. Clerk. Originating in the.

ENROLLED BILL

(S. B. No. 126)

[Passed February 28, 1933; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the board of education of Washington district, Boone county, to transfer funds from the high school teachers' fund to the elementary teachers' fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The board of education of Washington district, 2 Boone county, is authorized to transfer all or any part of fif-3 teen hundred dollars from the high school teachers' fund to 4 the elementary teachers' fund for the fiscal year ending 5 June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three.

	2 [Enrolled S. B. No. 126 Manual Speaker of the House of Delegates
JLLED	Clerk of the House of Delegates.
CORRECTLY ENROLLED	President of the Senate.
the eff	this

Filed in the office of the Secretary of States of West Virginia_MAR-1 3 1933 MM, O, U. Succe Secretary of States.

Governor.